

08-31-2001

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 08688-040001 Client's Ref. No.: UML 98-01 - Bannister

R SHEET

101830955

	es):	30/07/11	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
William A. Curby		03/7/10/	UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS
Additional name	(s) attached? ☐ Yes	. ⊠ No	One Beacon Street, 26th Floor
3. Nature of conveyance:			Boston, MA 02108
■ Assignment			2.7
☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other:			
Execution Date:			Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s):		
If this document is being	filed with a new appli	cation, the execution	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:		B: Patent No(s).:
09/491,026			
	Д	dditional numbers a	□ I attached? □ Yes ৷ No
5. Name/address of party to w		e concerning	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
document should be mailed	3 :		
J. PETER FASSE Fish & Richardson P) C		7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
225 Franklin Street	.0.		☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Boston, MA 02110-2	804		8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
			· ·
			Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our
			Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
		DO NOT US	
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
		DO NOT US	
		DO NOT US	
			E THIS SPACE
Statement and Signature:	To the best of m	y knowledge an	e THIS SPACE d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct
9. Statement and Signature: any attached copy is a t	To the best of m	y knowledge an	e THIS SPACE d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct
any attached copy is a t	To the best of m	y knowledge an	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct nt.
9. Statement and Signature: any attached copy is a t Marc M. Wefers* for	To the best of m rue copy of the c	y knowledge an	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct nt.
any attached copy is a t Marc M. Wefers* for J. Peter Fasse	To the best of m rue copy of the c	y knowledge an	e THIS SPACE d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct
Marc M. Wefers* for J. Peter Fasse Reg. No. 32,983	To the best of mirue copy of the c	y knowledge an original docume M	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct nt.
any attached copy is a t Marc M. Wefers* for J. Peter Fasse	To the best of m rue copy of the c	y knowledge an original document May Signature	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct nt. Date
Any attached copy is a total Marc M. Wefers* for J. Peter Fasse Reg. No. 32,983 Name of Person Signing	rue copy of the c	y knowledge an original documen May Signature	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct nt.
Any attached copy is a total Marc M. Wefers* for J. Peter Fasse Reg. No. 32,983 Name of Person Signing	rue copy of the c	y knowledge an original documen May Signature	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct nt. Solution 1. Solution of the structure of the st
any attached copy is a to Marc M. Wefers* for J. Peter Fasse Reg. No. 32,983 Name of Person Signing	certifying that M	y knowledge an original document of the second of the seco	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct nt. Solution 1. Solution of the structure of the st
Any attached copy is a total Marc M. Wefers* for J. Peter Fasse Reg. No. 32,983 Name of Person Signing *See attached document Trademark Office under	certifying that M	y knowledge an original document of the second of the seco	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct nt.
any attached copy is a tomatic M. Wefers* for J. Peter Fasse Reg. No. 32,983 Name of Person Signing *See attached document Trademark Office under 20231326 doc	certifying that Mr 37 C.F.R. § 10.9	y knowledge an original document of the second of the seco	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct nt.
Any attached copy is a total Marc M. Wefers* for J. Peter Fasse Reg. No. 32,983 Name of Person Signing *See attached document Trademark Office under	certifying that M	y knowledge an original document of the second of the seco	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct nt. Solution 1. Solution of the structure of the st
any attached copy is a tomatic M. Wefers* for J. Peter Fasse Reg. No. 32,983 Name of Person Signing *See attached document Trademark Office under 20231326 doc	certifying that Mr 37 C.F.R. § 10.9	y knowledge an original document of the second of the seco	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct nt. Solution 1. Solution of the structure of the st
Any attached copy is a total Marc M. Wefers* for J. Peter Fasse Reg. No. 32,983 Name of Person Signing *See attached document Trademark Office under 20231326.doc 201 LMUELLER 00000115 0949	certifying that Mr 37 C.F.R. § 10.9	y knowledge an original document of the second of the seco	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct nt.
Any attached copy is a total Marc M. Wefers* for J. Peter Fasse Reg. No. 32,983 Name of Person Signing *See attached document Trademark Office under 20231326.doc 201 LMUELLER 00000115 0949	certifying that M r 37 C.F.R. § 10.9 1026 40.00 0P	y knowledge an original document of the second of the seco	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct int.
Any attached copy is a total Marc M. Wefers* for J. Peter Fasse Reg. No. 32,983 Name of Person Signing *See attached document Trademark Office under 20231326.doc 201 LMUELLER 00000115 0949	certifying that M r 37 C.F.R. § 10.9 1026 40.00 0P	y knowledge an original document of the second of the seco	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct int.
Any attached copy is a total Marc M. Wefers* for J. Peter Fasse Reg. No. 32,983 Name of Person Signing *See attached document Trademark Office under 20231326.doc 201 LMUELLER 00000115 0949	certifying that M r 37 C.F.R. § 10.9 1026 40.00 0P	Signature F MAILING BY FIF er 37 CFR §1.8(a) tha sufficient postage on	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct nt.
Any attached copy is a total Marc M. Wefers* for J. Peter Fasse Reg. No. 32,983 Name of Person Signing *See attached document Trademark Office under 20231326.doc 201 LMUELLER 00000115 0949	certifying that Mr 37 C.F.R. § 10.9 1026 40.00 OP CERTIFICATE OF Thereby certify undefirst class mail with Washington, D.C. 20	Signature F MAILING BY FIF er 37 CFR §1.8(a) tha sufficient postage on 0231.	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct int.

PATENT REEL: 012112 FRAME: 0310



Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original	inal document(s) or conv(ies)	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
William A. Curby	UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS	
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Once Beacon Street	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Boston, MA 02108	
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 		
Execution Date: 2/3/00	Additional names/addresses attached? 다 Yes 碅 No	
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:	
A Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
09/491,026		
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
J. PETER FASSE	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41); \$40	
Fish & Richardson P.C.	⊠ Enclosed	
225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
: 805ton, IVIA 02110-2004	8. Deposit Account No.; 06-1050	
	Please apply any additionally charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and nt.	
Reg. No. 32,983	'n, 41/1/ S/18/CO	
Name of Person Signing Signature		
To	stal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and cocument: 4	

*See attached document certifying that Marc M. Wefers has limited recognition to practice before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under 37 C.F.R. § 10.9(b).

20077094 doc

07/07/2000 DHGUYEN 00000125 03431026

01 FC:581

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

Thereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mad with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents. Washington, D.C. 20231.

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE OFFICE OF ENROLLMENT AND DISCIPLINE

LIMITED RECOGNITION UNDER 37 CFR §10.9(b)

Marc M. Wefers is hereby given limited recognition under 37 CFR §10.9(b), as an employee of the Fish & Richardson, P.C., law firm, to prepare and prosecute patent applications and to represent patent applicants wherein the patent applicants are clients of the Fish & Richardson, P.C., law firm, and wherein a registered practitioner who is a member of the Fish & Richardson, P.C., law firm is the attorney or agent of record. This limited recognition shall expire on the date appearing below, or when whichever of the following events first occurs prior to the date appearing below: (i) Marc M. Wefers ceases to lawfully reside in the United States: (ii) Marc M. Wefers' employment with the Fish & Richardson, P.C., law firm ceases or is terminated; or (iii) Marc M. Wefers ceases to remain or reside in the United States on an H-1B visa.

This document constitutes proof of such recognition. The original of this document is on file in the Office of Enrollment and Discipline of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Expires: August 25, 2000

Harry I. Meatz, Acting Director
Office of Enrollment and Discipline

PATENT ~
REEL: 012112 FRAME: 0312

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, <u>WILLIAM A. CURBY</u> of <u>Boston</u>, <u>MA</u>, hereby assign to <u>UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS</u>, a Mussachusetts corporation having a place of business at:

One Beacon Street, 26th Floor Boston, MA 02108

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me this day, entitled THERMAL ANALYSIS FOR DETECTION AND IDENTIFICATION OF EXPLOSIVES AND OTHER CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES, filed January 25, 2006. and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/491026, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT-REEL: 012112 FRAME: 0313

this 3 day - February WILLIAM A. CURBY	hand and seal at <u>Horabane MA</u> of, 2000.	 L.S.
Witnesses: Catherine H. Coshy Catherine H. Carbo Name 20021093.dos William W. Banniter	Chien-Chung Chen	020 3 00

PATENT~ REEL: 012112 FRAME: 0314

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF ENROLLMENT AND DISCIPLINE UNITED STATE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

LIMITED RECOGNITION UNDER 37 CFR § 10.9(b)

Marc M. Wefers is hereby given limited recognition under 37 CFR §10.9(b) as an employee of Fish & Richardson P.C., to prepare and prosecute patent applications wherein the patent applicant is the client of Fish & Richardson P.C. and the attorney or agent of record in the applications is a registered practitioner who is a member of Fish & Richardson P.C. This limited recognition shall expire on the date appearing below, or when whichever of the following events first occurs prior to the date appearing below: (i) Marc M. Wefers ceases to lawfully reside in the United States, (ii) Marc M. Wefers' employment with Fish & Richardson P.C. ceases or is terminated, or (iii) Marc M. Wefers ceases to remain or reside in the United States on an H-1B visa.

This document constitutes proof of such recognition. The original of this document is on file in the Office of Enrollment and Discipline of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Expires: December 22, 2001

RECORDED: 08/27/2001

Harry I. Moatz

Director of Enrollment and Discipline

PATENT REEL: 012112 FRAME: 0315